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2009 Regular Season
Award Winners

Thefinal results have been tabulated
Thefollowing flyersare
The 2009 Division Champions

Neil Simpson-First Place Expert
Joe Fustolo-Second Place Expert
Glenn Simpson-Third Place Expert

Paul Kubek-Fir st Place Advanced
Chris Sarnowski-Second Place Advanced

LN LTINS G NP
it e O R T L

Neil Simpson and Joe Fustolo Richard Sher man-Fir st Place Sportsman
Finished One, Two

In the Expert Division Jake Vader-Second Place Sportsman

A Recap of the 2009 season can be found
on page two

Photos of the awar ds presentation held
As part of the Fall Fly Off
Can be found throughout
Thisissue

Glenn Simpson ( left)
Finished
Third in the Expert Division
Season pointsrace
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2009 Formula GX Season Re-Cap
12 Contests ( 7 different winners)

Granite State Invitational-Franklin, NH
Eastern Mass I nvitational-Kingston, MA
Granite State Championships-Franklin, NH
Len Minick Memorial-East Hampton, CT
Ron Connors Memorial-Wrentham, MA
107th R/C Flyers Shootout-Saugus, MA
Salmon River Shootout -East Hampton, CT
New England Championships-Wor cester, MA
Silver Lake Shootout-Kingston, MA

North County Shootout-L eominster, MA

Wingbuster Fall Fly Off-Middleboro, MA
The Fall Finale-Franklin, NH

Neil Simpson

Joe Fustolo

Maitt Stas

Neil Simpson

Neil Simpson
Richard Sherman
Neil Smpson

Joe Fustolo
Glenn Simpson
Neil Simpson

Jeff Vader
Brian Stas

The 2009 Advanced Division Season Champsare
Paul Kubek (1st) , and Chris Sarnowski (2nd)




Sportsman Champs

The Sportsman Division Season Champ was Richard Sherman shown above
in amatch with Brian Stas at the New England Championships

Jake Vader finished second in the Sportsman Division Season Points Race
Both Jake and Richard are capable of giving anyone arun for their money




2009
Season Champs

Right: Paul Kubek and
Chris Sarnowski finished
first and second in the
Advanced Division Season
Points Race

Below: Neil Simpson
wasfirst in Expert,
Joe Fustolo second

and Glenn Simpson
finished third.




NECN CONTEST FUND
8/1/2009 Through 12/20/2009

Date
8/1/2009
8/9/2009
8/9/2009
8/16/2009
8/16/2009
8/18/2009
8/18/2009
8/23/2009
8/23/2009
8/30/2009
9/6/2009
9/6/2009
9/6/2009
9/6/2009
9/6/2009
9/20/2009
9/20/2009
9/20/2009
9/20/2009
10/4/2009
10/4/2009
10/11/2009
10/11/2009
10/11/2009
10/11/2009
10/25/2009
10/25/2009
10/25/2009
11/1/2009
11/1/2009
11/1/2009
11/8/2009
11/8/2009
11/12/2009
11/14/2009
12/11/2009

Payee

balance

Eastern Mass Championships
Eastern Mass Championships
107th r/c Flyers GX Shootout
107th r/c Flyers GX Shootout
North County Shootout

Silver Lake Shootout

Salmon River Shootout
Salmon River Shootout

Silver Lake Shootout

New England Championships
New England Championships
New England Championships
Brian Stas

Ken Hargreaves

Wingbuster Model Airplane Club

Mark Rudner

District | Championships
District | Championship
Silver Lake Shootout
Silver Lake Shootout
North County Shootout
North County Shootout
Brian Stas

Ken Hargreaves
Wingbuster Shootout
Wingbuster Shootout
Brian Stas

Season End Awards

Fall Fly Off

Fall Fly Off

Fall Finale

Fall Finale

Greg Wornell

2009 Streamers (400 qty)
Streamer String ( 6 rolls )

Category

trophy expense
entry fees
trophy expense
entry fees

Permit/Sanction Expense
Permit/Sanction Expense

trophy expense
entry fees

Permit/Sanction Expense

entry fees
trophy expense
t-shirts
contribution
contribution

donation expense

contribution
entry fees
trophy expense
trophy expense
entry fees
trophy expense
entry fees
contribution
contribution
trophy expense
entry fees
contribution
trophy expense
trophy expense
entry fees
trophy expense
entry fees
contribution

Streamer Expense
Streamer Expense

Running
Amount Total
$196.00 $196.00
-$54.00 $142.00
$60.00 $202.00
-$72.00 $130.00
$80.00 $210.00
-$25.00 $185.00
-$25.00 $160.00
-$72.00 $88.00
$70.00 $158.00
-$75.00 $83.00
$330.00 $413.00
-$285.00 $128.00
-$220.00 -$92.00
$20.00 -$72.00
$20.00 -$52.00
-$100.00 -$152.00
$20.00 -$132.00
$60.00 -$72.00
-$48.00 -$120.00
-$72.00 -$192.00
$105.00 -$87.00
-$72.00 -$159.00
$150.00 -$9.00
$80.00 $71.00
$60.00 $131.00
-$48.00 $83.00
$90.00 $173.00
$5.00 $178.00
-$192.00 -$14.00
-$72.00 -$86.00
$135.00 $49.00
-$72.00 -$23.00
$90.00 $67.00
$100.00 $167.00
-$44.00 $123.00
-$16.00 $107.00
GRAND TOTAL $107.00

Jeff Vader and Brian Stas
engaged in battle at
The Eastern Mass I nvitational

These guyswerein and out of the top three
in the
2009 Expert Division Season Point Race
all season long
They ultimately finished a close 4th and 5th

Both finished strong Jeff winning the
Wingbuster Fall Fly-Off held November 1st
and
Brian winning the
Fall Finale held November 7th




Simpson, Neil
Parizo, Dave
Fustolo, Joe
Simpson, Glenn
Vader, Jeff
Kubek, Paul
Sarnowski, Chris
Stas, Brian
Clark, Rick
Sherman, Dick
Stas, Matthew
Seymour, Lloyd
"Lil Sherm"
Vader, Jake
Carpenter, Jim

2009 Regular Season Points Championship (final stats)

Total Total
Accum Possible
Name Points Points Percent

Simpson, Neil 80 90 889
Parizo, Dave 8 10 800
Fustolo, Joe 45 60 750
Simpson,

Glenn 56 80 700
Vader, Jeff 68 100 680
Kubek, Paul 53 80 663
Sarnowski,

Chris 37 60 617
Stas, Brian 49 80 613
Clark, Rick 6 10 600
Sherman, Dick 24 40 600
Stas, Matthew 16 30 533
Seymour,

Lloyd 5 10 500
"Lil Sherm" 23 50 460
Vader, Jake 34 100 340
Carpenter, Jim 10 30 333

Position in the season point standings is determined by the
percentage column. The formulato determine percentage

is total points accumulated divided by total possible points.
Points are awarded in decending order for the first ten

places in each contest ( 1st Place = 10pts, 2nd Place = 9pts

etc. ) Total possible points is the number of contests participated
in multiplied by ten. Participation in no less then 50% of the

New England regular season GX meets is the elegibility
requirement for a season championship award.

Regular Season Formula GX Stats

2008 2008 2009 2009
Meets Ave Meets Ave % Imp Mid # Mid %
11 2171 9 2060 -5.1% 4 12.5%
0 0 1 1650 2 50.0%
6 1655 6 1953 18.0% 3 12.5%
11 1594 8 1874 17.5% 4 14.3%
10 1923 10 1671 -13.1% 6 16.7%
9 1680 8 1652 -1.7% 2 7.1%
8 1584 6 1604 1.3% 1 4.2%
10 1938 8 1679 -13.4% 8 28.6%
4 1709 1 1330 -22.2% 1 25.0%
3 1367 4 1720 25.8% 2 12.5%
2 1903 3 2 25.0%
3 2092 1 1635 -21.8% 1 25.0%
4 1491 5 1788 19.9% 0 0.0%
6 1288 10 1274 -1.1% 2 5.6%
1 1240 3 1400 12.9% 3 25.0%

Elegibility for "Most Improved Pilot" awards rests with participation in 50%

of both the prior and current year New England Formula GX contests.

20% improvement earns an award. If no pilots achieve 20% improvement

a single award is presented to the pilot with the highest positive improvement.



MACA APPLICATION AND RENEWAL FORM
mail to: MACA, c/o GENE BERRY, 4610 89th Street, Lubbock, TX 79424
(Please write your AMA Number on your Check.)

Name Date

AMA Number AMA Category JR.[ ] SR.[]JOP.[ ]CD] ]

Other

Address Telephone ( )

City State Zip Plus Four

E-MailAddress

Birth Date Male[ ] Female[ ] Competition Flyer [ ] SportFlyer [ ] NonFlyer [ ]

Club/Clubs Affiliation

Please rate your preference of flying 1 through 10 with 1 being most preferred.

Combat: 1/2A[ ], Fast[ ], Slow[ ], Super Slow[ ], FAI[ ]; Stunt[ ]; Racing[ ]; Carrier[ ]; Speed[ T;
FreeFlight[ 1; RIC[ [; Other [ ]

ANNUAL DUES: $15.00 U.S. - $18.00 Canada & Mexico - $25.00 Foreign (U.S. FundsOnly)
$3.00 for each additional family member at same address (No Newsletter)
Donations F2D Pitman Fund $ Other (Specify) $

NEIL SIMPSON
129 PODUNK ROAD
EAST BROOKFIELD, MA 01515



